SF0162S3002.01/FAILED [DIVIDED AMENDMENT]
(CORRECTED COPY)

Page 11-line 13 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment 
(SF0162SS001/A) to this line; delete "four million two 
hundred".

Page 11-line 14 Delete "thousand dollars ($4,200,0000.00)" and insert 
"three million two hundred thousand dollars 
($3,200,000.00)"; delete the Senate standing committee 
amendment (SF0162SS001/A) to this line.

Page 11-line 15 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment 
(SF0162SS001/A) to this line. CASE, ROTHFUSS

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Senator(s) Anderson, Anselmi-Dalton, Baldwin, Case, Ellis, Gierau, Kost,

[...]

Page 11-line 16 Delete "compatible use".
Page 11-line 17 Delete "by the public" and insert "other authorized 

uses".
Page 13-after line 9 Insert the following new sections and renumber as 

necessary:
"[WILDLIFE CROSSINGS]

Section 6.
(a)  There is appropriated four million two hundred thousand dollars 

($4,200,000.00) from the strategic investments and projects account to the 
department of transportation.  This appropriation shall only be expended subject 
to the following conditions:

(i)  Funds shall only be expended to provide for wildlife 
conservation efforts related to the transportation system, including wildlife

[...]

select projects for completion from the eligible list of projects defined in 

paragraph (ii) of this subsection that have been matched as required in 
paragraph (iii) of this subsection.

[UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING MATCHING FUNDS CAPITAL PROJECTS]
Section 7.
(a)  There is appropriated fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000.00) from 

the general fund to a holding account, which is hereby created.  The investment, 
distribution, expenditure and matching of funds from this appropriation shall 
be administered pursuant to this section.

(b)  The appropriation in this section shall be limited to matching

[...]

interest earned on pooled investments of state funds in the four (4) calendar 
quarters preceding the quarter in which the loan occurred;

(viii) For purposes of planning and constructing a veterans' skilled 
nursing facility, as authorized by this act, the state construction department 
is authorized to expend up to seventeen million dollars ($17,000,000.00) in 
federal funds deposited in the veterans' skilled nursing facility special 
revenue account created by W.S. 25-14-102(a), as created by this act;
(ix)  The director of the state construction department shall submit a report 
to the joint appropriations committee and the joint transportation, highways

[...]

($3,000,000.00)S13 shall only be expended for completing shelled space, 
providing public amenities, enhancing public information and for further 
improvements beyond the original scope of the capitol building rehabilitation 
and restoration project pursuant to W.S. 9-5-112.
14.  Of this other funds appropriation, two million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($2,500,000.00)S0 is appropriated from the unexpended, unobligated 
balance in the construction management flex contingency account, most recently 
appropriated to in 2015 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 142, Section 345.   Funds 
subject to this footnote shall first be expended as contingency for the capitol

[...]

Page 9-line 8 Delete the House standing committee amendment 

(SF0162HS001/AE) to this line; delete "Section 4" and 
insert "Section 6".

Page 13-after line 9 Delete the House standing committee amendment 
(SF0162HS001/AE) to this line and insert:

"[WILDLIFE CROSSINGS]
Section 7.
(a)  There is appropriated four million two hundred thousand dollars 

($4,200,000.00) from the strategic investments and projects account to the 

department of transportation.  This appropriation shall only be expended subject 
to the following conditions:

(i)  Funds shall only be expended to provide for wildlife 
conservation efforts related to the transportation system, including wildlife